Datasheet
1 866 4 Imagine (1-866-446-2446)
© 2024 Imagine Communications Corp. R 1.5
6100 Tennyson Pkwy, Suite 130, Plano, TX, 75024 USA
Selenio™ Network Processor (SNP) is the
industry’s first fully network-attached media
processing platform, supporting

SNP Audio Software Key – Algorithm tokens (credits) towards DTS algorithms such as Upmix,
Downmix, Multimerge, and Loudness Control.  Consult user manual for number of tokens required
ORDERING INFORMATION CONTINUED
Note: Pooled/shared licenses (up to four per type) can be applied to any processor within the same SNP unit. The license keys are
issued to the serial number of the SNP unit.
Note: Dolby E® is a Trademark of Dolby Laboratories.
Datasheet
1 866 4 Imagine (1-866-446-2446)
© 2024 Imagine Communications Corp. R 1.5
6100 Tennyson Pkwy, Suite 130, Plano, TX, 75024 USA
FIELD-REPLACEABLE SPARES and UPGRADES
SNP-MAIN-PCB-ASSY
SNP field-replaceable spare main PCB assembly; same part number for both SNP-GW-3GX32
and SNP-GW-3GX32-HSQF frames.
SNP-350W-ACPS-ASSY
SNP field-replaceable spare redundant 350W AC power supply assembly for SNP-GW-3GX32
frames (this assembly contains both power supplies)  (Limited Supply Status)
SNP-400W-ACPS-HS
SNP field-replaceable single hot-swappable 400 W AC power supply for SNP-GW-3GX32-HS-QF
(two per SNP).
SNP-FPNL-HS-HQF
SNP field-replaceable spare front panel assembly with access door and quiet fans for both SNP-
GW-3GX32 and SNP-GW3GX32-HS-QF frames.
SNP-SPARE-FPFAN
Replacement Fan for SNP Front Panel. Compatible with 3GX32-HS-QF and 3GX32-HS-HQF
models. This fan is an internal part and should be replaced by a competent technician following
factory-provided instructions. Each SNP includes four of this fan component.